

**HB0962/884632/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 962  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “Festival” insert “each year”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “THIS” and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THIS”; after line 8, insert:

“(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY IN THE 24TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT.”;

in line 9, strike “A” and substitute “ONE”; and in the same line, after “LICENSE” insert “EACH YEAR”.

On page 3, after line 8, insert:

“(I) BE LONGER THAN 3 DAYS;”;

and in lines 9 and 11, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)” and “(III)”, respectively.